Resolution appropriating funds to retrofit existing street lights with LED lighting.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse budgeted in 2015, 2016 and 2017 CIP Budgets to replace existing street lights with LED lights;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the following funds in order to replace the existing street lights with LED lights;

2015-A Corporate Purpose	(Street) (2015 CIP #123)	\$20,000.00
2016-A Promissory Note	(Street) (2016 CIP #129)	\$20,000.00
2017-A Corporate Purpose	(Street) (2017 CIP #146)	\$20,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$17,411.77 from the appropriation be used to reimburse the 2017 Street Department Operating Budget for work completed to date (1008835-533514 Whiteways).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED this Resolution authorizes the Street Department to purchase and install all material and equipment required to replace the lights.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Street Department Supervisor are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin